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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that STAFF'S FIRST SET OF INTERROGATORIES TO 

PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM (NOS. 1-3) has been served by electronic mail to Ansley Watson, Jr. 

and Andrew M. Brown, Macfarlane, Ferguson & McMullen, P.O. Box 1531, Tampa, Florida 

33601-1531, aw@macfar.com and ab@macfar.com, and that a true copy thereof has been 

furnished to the following by electronic mail this 30th day of August, 2017: 

 

J.R. Kelly/Patricia A. Christensen/ 
Charles J. Rehwinkel 
Office of Public Counsel 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 W. Madison Street, Room 812 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 
Kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us 
Christensen.patty@leg.state.fl.us 
Rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us 
 

Mike Cassel 
Florida Public Utilities Company/Fort Meade 
1750 S 14th Street, Suite 200 
Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034 
mcassel@fpuc.com 
 

Gregory M. Munson 
Gunster, Yoakley & Stewart, P.A. 
215 South Monroe Street, Suite 601 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
gmunson@gunster.com 
 

Paula K. Brown/Kandi M. Floyd 
Peoples Gas System 
P.O. Box 111 
Tampa, Florida 33601 
regdept@tecoenergy.com 
kfloyd@tecoenergy.com 

Charles A. Schoaf 
St. Joe Natural Gas Company, Inc. 
P.O. Box 549 
Port St. Joe, Florida 32457 
andy@stjoegas.com 
 

Carolyn Bermudez 
Florida City Gas 
955 East 25th Street 
Hialeah, Florida 33013 
cbermude@southernco.com 
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Elizabeth Wade/ 
Blake O’Farrow 
Southern Company Gas 
10 Peachtree Place 
Location 1470 
Atlanta, Georgia 30309 
ewade@aglresources.com 
bofarrow@aglresources.com 
 

Beth Keating 
Gunster, Yoakley & Stewart, P.A. 
215 South Monroe Street, Suite 601 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
bkeating@gunster.com 

 

/s/ Wesley Taylor 
WESLEY TAYLOR 
Attorney, Office of the General Counsel 
 
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
(850) 413-6175 
wtaylor@psc.state.fl.us  
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	STAFF'S FIRST SET OF INTERROGATORIES TO
	PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM (NOS. 1-3)
	DEFINITIONS
	INTERROGATORIES
	1. Referring to the testimony of Kandi Floyd, page 10, lines 6 and 7, please state where and why Peoples Gas purchases storage.
	2. Referring to Schedule E-1, please provide a breakdown and explanation of all the cost components included in line 6, Other (2018 total of $4,448,675) and discuss the increase from 2016 ($3,419,519, as shown in amended testimony in Docket No. 160003...
	3. Referring to Schedule E-1 of the direct testimony of Kandi Floyd, please show the derivation of the total 2018 therms shown on line 15 (267,318,500) and how they differ from the total therms shown on line 18 (114,183,543).
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